	08-14-		Υ	HEET			
	Honorable Commissioner of I 100793	024		cuments or copy thereof.			
4	Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM W. WILLIS, JR. ROBERT L. FREERKS		CHEV 555 M	e and address of receiving party: /RON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC farket Street francisco, California 94105			
Addition	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? M Yes No 🔀						
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: August 1, 1998						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	n, nc t					
	the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application Nos.(s) 09/015,801		B. Paten	t No.(s)			
	Ac litronal numbers attached? M Yes No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence con	erning	6. Total	number of applications and patents involved:			
	document should be mailed:		one (1) patent application			
	Chevron Corporation Law Department Patent and Licensing Unit P.O. Box 7141 San Francisco, CA 94120-7141						
			7. Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
The same of the sa			N Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account			
98 TTO			Deposit account number: 03-1620				
B	40.00 CH						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
			and the second				
e en la	ERNEST A. SCHAAL	a colin		August 4, 1998			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **WILLIAM W. WILLIS, JR.**, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and **ROBERT L. FREERKS**, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in **POLYALKYLENE SUCCINIMIDE COMPOSITION USEFUL IN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[]	having a	an oath	or dec	laration (executed	on o	even d	ate h	erewith;	
[X		bearing	Serial	No. <u>09/</u>	<u>′015,801</u>	and file	d on	<u>Janua</u>	ry 29) <u>, 1998</u> ;	and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business in San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **WILLIAM W. WILLIS, JR.**, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this 1 day of August, 1998.

WILLIAM W. WILLIS, JR.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1, Loye Maywell	, whose full post office
address is <u>523/ Jupy Xan/ Itufille (a</u> was personally present and did see William W. Willis, J i	r. who is known to me, execute
the above assignment on this <u>[ع </u> day of August, 199	98.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **WILLIAM W. WILLIS, JR.**, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and **ROBERT L. FREERKS**, residing in the City of Martinez, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in **POLYALKYLENE SUCCINIMIDE COMPOSITION USEFUL IN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; [X] bearing Serial No. <u>09/015,801</u> and filed on <u>January 29, 1998</u>; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business in San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROBERT L. FREERKS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this	day of August, 1998.
	a cedt There
	ROBERT L. FREERKS
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1, Royce Maxwell address is 5 day TROPHY LANE, F	بر برات بها whose full post office
was personally present and did see Robert L. Fre the above assignment on this day of Augu	erks who is known to me, execute st, 1998.
Layu	Marwell
\$/IGN	IATURE OF WITNESS

95877 / H:\EASC\21z901!.DOC PATENT
RECORDED: 08/04/1998 REEL: 9376 FRAME: 0476